mortgaged to the Secured Creditor more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will be sold on “as 

is where is” basis, “as is what is” and “whatever there is” condition (with respect to the lie and nature 

of the properties), on the date and at the place mentioned herein below for realization of a sum of 

Rs.96,12,490.29 (Rupees Ninety Six Lakhs Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Ninety and Paise Twenty 

Nine only) in the account of M/s Kairali Agencies and Rs.66,93,493.05 (Rupees Sixty Six Lakhs 

Ninety Three Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Three and Paise Five Only) in the account of M/s 

Lumiya Surgicals as on 08.01.2025, with future interest, costs and expenses etc. thereon with 

Peroorkada Branch of the Bank, subject to the following terms and conditions:- 

Item No.1 

Name of Property Owner Mr Biju  T

[...]

SIBL0000119) latest by 04.00 p.m. on or before 

30.01.2025. 

3)  The intending purchaser shall submit duly filled in bid form in original (format available with 

Authorised officer and in website https://bankauctions.in along with self-attested copies of 

Reserve Price Rs.21,78,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakhs Seventy Eight 

Thousand Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

Rs.2,17,800/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Eight 

Hundred Only) 

Item No.2 

Name of Property Owner Mr. V T Prasanth 

Description of property 

All that part and parcel of land admeasuring 14.58 Ares along with 

all  constructions, improvements, easementary rights existing and 

appurtenant thereon situated in Sy No.

[...]

Office – Vellarada  and bounded on ( as per location sketch issued 

by Village Officer, Vellarada) North: Road, South: Property of 

Bhuvanachandran, East: Property of Gopalakrishnan, West: 

Property of Praveen 

Nature of possession Physical possession 

Reserve Price Rs.51,85,000/- (Rupees Fifty One Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand 

Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

Rs.5,18,500/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Five 

Hundred Only) 

Mode of submission of 

EMD/ Sale amount 

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way 

of Demand Draft drawn in favour of “The Authorised Officer, The 

South Indian Bank Ltd.” payable at Trivandrum or through RTGS 

to Account No:0119073000002021 held by “ The Authorised